## 2015-J4469

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION commending Tiffany Mack upon the occasion of her designation for special recognition by the SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT honoring the 2015 Professional Women and Women in Business

WHEREAS, Individuals who give of their time and energies and serve the best interests of their communities are an asset beyond remuneration and cannot be sufficiently extolled; and WHEREAS, Tiffany Mack has given not only of her time and energies but also of her competence, intelligence and leadership and consequently has been designated for special honor; and WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to commend Tiffany Mack upon the occasion of her designation for special recognition by the SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT honoring the 2015 Professional Women and Women in Business; and WHEREAS, A 2007 graduate of Monticello High School, Tiffany Mack earned her Bachelor's degree in Early Childhood Education at the College of St. Rose, Albany, New York; and WHEREAS, After college, Tiffany Mack moved to Syracuse, New York, and served as a sixth grade teacher; and WHEREAS, After moving back to Sullivan county, Tiffany Mack began working at M & M Auto Group, holding the position of Fixed Operations Director in December of 2015; in this capacity, she manages both the service and parts departments; and WHEREAS, When she is not working, Tiffany Mack enjoys camping and working on her new house; in the future, she would love to own and operate an animal shelter/ranch; and WHEREAS, With her throughout have been her boyfriend, Josh; her parents, Howard and Donna Braunstein; two brothers, Danny and Timmy; and

her "adopted" brother, Lahjuan, all of whom feel privileged to be a part

of her life and rejoice in her achievements; and WHEREAS, Rare indeed is the impressive dedication shown by an individual for the benefit of others which Tiffany Mack has displayed throughout her life; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that those who enhance the quality of life in their community and have shown a long and sustained commitment to the maintenance of high standards in their profession, certainly have earned the recognition and applause of all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend Tiffany Mack upon the occasion of her designation for special recognition by the SULLIVAN COUNTY DEMOCRAT honoring the 2015 Professional Women and Women in Business; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Tiffany Mack.